
產品保固卡

親愛的客戶，
感謝您購買沙宣美髮造型工具系列產品。本保固卡為享有保固服

務的重要認證，請確實填寫。謝謝!

自您購買之日起的兩年內，在正常使用的情況下，如產品的本
身或零件有任何問題，沙宣顧客服務中心將會為您免費提供維修或
更換服務。

請填寫以下資料

姓名：_________________先生/小姐/女士

郵遞區號：______________

地 址：_ _ _ _ _ _ 縣 / 市_ _ _ _ _ _ 區 _ _ _ _ _ _ 路/街 _ _ _ _ _ _巷 

______弄______號______樓

電話：_________________Email：________________

產品名稱: __________________________________

產品型號: ___________________________________

購買商店:___________________________________

購買日期: __________________________________

保固條款

• 您的沙宣美髮造型工具系列產品按照嚴格的規範製造，使用非
授權的零配件、更換或維修造成的故障或損壞，不在本保固範
圍內。

• 本保固不包括事故、誤用、運輸或非日常家庭使用造成的任何損
壞。

• 本保固不包括所有意外或間接損壞。
• 如果您沒有最初購買日期的憑證，則本保固卡中的購買日期認定

為製造日期。

✄
✄

沙宣Air Style 多功能造型器
全新沙宣Air Style多功能造型器，搭配7種配件組合，輕鬆變化各式
直捲造型。結合負離子護髮科技，快速吹整不傷髮。輕盈機身設計
並附有質感皮革收納包，輕巧好攜帶!

重要安全指示
當使用電器時，尤其有兒童在場，應小心及遵守以下安全指示:

使用前請細讀使用說明
電器應遠離水源

安全預防措施
警告 : 請小心包裝或產品上使用的塑膠袋，請擺放在
遠離兒童的位置，因有可能會引致窒息。請勿於嬰兒
床、睡床、嬰兒車或兒童遊戲區內使用。塑膠袋的薄
層可能會堵著鼻子及口腔，阻礙呼吸，此塑膠袋不是
玩具，敬請小心以提防意外。

警告：請勿在浴缸、淋浴、
臉盆或其他盛有水的容器附近使用本產品。

1. 當電器在浴室使用後，應立即拔除插頭，因為電器接近水會
導致危險，即使開關已關掉。

2. 切勿把電器放入或掉進水或其他液體中。
3. 如果電源線損壞，為了避免危險，請將本電器交給香港商美

康雅香港有限公司台灣分公司檢查或維修。
4. 若電器曾跌落地或有任何不妥，請馬上停止使用。
5. 切勿將已接上電源或開啟的電器置之不理。
6. 如若在使用中有任何不妥 ，請馬上拔去插頭。
7. 請不要使用非本產品提供的任何配件。
8. 每次用完後或清潔前請先拔去插頭。
9. 切勿將電器發熱的部份碰到身體，尤其是眼睛、耳朵、面部

和頸部。
10. 本產品不該讓領有身心障礙手冊，或感官有缺陷或缺乏使用

電器經驗與常識的人（包括兒童）單獨使用，而應在有經驗
和常識之監管人監察及指導下使用此產品。小孩子應被監管
以保證他們不會將此產品當成玩具。

11. 待電器冷卻之後才保存。
12. 為避免損壞電源線，收藏時切勿將電源線纏繞在電器上並確

保其不被拉扯 、扭曲或屈折。
13. 為提供額外的安全性保護，建議您在提供浴室電源的電路中

安置不超過30亳安培(mA)的漏電斷路掣(RCD)；如有疑問，
請向負責安裝的電機工程師查詢。

請保留此使用說明書
產品特點
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1. 1000瓦造型功率
2. 兩段式溫度設定加上冷風設定： 

• 髮量多適用高熱溫 
• 髮量少適用低熱溫 
• 使用冷風來固定造型

3. 負離子護髮科技
4. 陶瓷面板塗層
5. 2.5公尺長旋轉式電線
6. 固定式後蓋過濾口
7. 萬用隔熱手套
8. 集風嘴 – 造型前吹乾髮
9. 錐形波浪捲髮梳
10. 直髮 + 髮根豐盈梳 – 2合1造型配件
11. 柔順直髮梳
12. 64mm髮量豐盈梳
13. 38mm圓頭豐髮梳
14. 20mm圓頭造型梳

現在您只需要一個工具，便可吹乾和造型您的頭髮。居家使用這款
含有七種配件的造型器，可吹乾髮、使頭髮滑順、蓬鬆、拉直、捲
髮、塑形，並創造頭髮健康質感，體驗無極限造型多變性，創造沙
龍級質感髮型。
獨特的人體工學手把設計加上方便使用的開關和上鎖配件，您可輕
鬆變換髮型，就像換衣服一樣容易，且隔天只需用護髮品稍加抓
整，一樣完美有型。

卓越的負離子護髮科技
現代生活的種種面向，包括空調、接觸人造纖維和空氣汙染，都會
增加頭髮累積靜電，即使只是簡單梳頭髮和用毛巾擦乾，都會增
加靜電。這款造型器擁有負離子科技採用超抗靜電技術，會多釋放
60%的負離子*來消除靜電，撫平毛鱗片，去除毛躁，帶來滑順和
光澤感秀髮。

* 與其他VS Sassoon熱風梳造型器配有標準負離子相比，結果可
能會因環境因素、髮質狀況有所差異。

陶瓷面板塗層技術
陶瓷面板塗層技術能在吹乾和造型過程中保持受熱均勻，幫助頭髮
看起來健康有光澤，減少靜電，快速撫平毛鱗片去除毛燥，讓頭髮
更容易梳理造型。

重要事項
過度漂染或用化學產品處理過的頭髮，只能使用此產品的低溫熱風
設定。如果您懷疑自己的頭髮狀況是否適合使用加熱型的造型器，
請詢問您的髮型師。

注意事項
小心不要將吹風口直接對著皮膚（例如頭皮、頸部、耳朵、臉部
等），因為造型器的熱風可能造成不適，尤其如果靠得太近時，避
免造成灼傷。

使用前
• 使用前取下所有包裝和銷售標籤商標。
• 使用前取下插頭的塑膠蓋（用來保護插頭在運送期間不受

損）。

安裝與取下配件
安裝 – 將選擇的配件套在機身手把上，然後將兩個凹口對準把手
上的按鈕。將配件套在手把上，然後往下推直到卡在準確位置上。
取下 – 持續按下動力把手側邊的兩個按鈕，將配件從手把上拉出
來。

乾髮
造型前吹乾髮
集風嘴配件可先吹乾頭髮，為造型前準備。

使用方法
將Air Style造型器繞著頭讓風對頭髮吹，直到頭髮約八成乾。

捲髮造型
錐形波浪捲髮梳
不論短髮長髮，這個錐形的捲髮梳可創造柔軟的細捲髮和波浪捲。

使用方法
請注意 – 造型前務必將捲頭髮的手戴上萬用隔熱手套。
1. 取一束約3公分寬的頭髮，從頭皮以上約2公分開始，將捲髮

棒靠在頭髮旁，務必將手把往下朝著肩膀向下。
2. 開始繞著捲髮棒最寬的部分（最靠近手把處）順捲頭髮，沿

著捲髮棒的長度往下捲到髮根。
3. 視髮型而定，髮尾停留5-8秒。接著鬆開髮束，並將波浪捲髮

梳拉開。
4. 讓捲好的頭髮冷卻後再造型。
5. 為每一束頭髮重複以上相同的動作。

訣竅 – 視想要的捲度多大多蓬鬆，您要決定一次抓取的髮束量多
少、繞在捲髮棒時要繞多緊，以及頭髮留在捲髮棒上停留時間。

捲髮後，視需要可用手指梳理頭髮。
保持隨意微亂捲髮感，看起來髮量最多更豐盈。

直髮 + 髮根豐盈梳
2合1造型配件
2合1造型配件可增加髮根的髮量蓬鬆感，並可拉直頭髮增加頭髮長
度。

使用方法
直髮
1. 將配件最上方的圓盤轉到 設定。
2. 取一束約3公分寬的頭髮，從靠近頭皮處開

始，將梳子放在髮束上（齒梳朝下）（參照圖
1）。

3. 握住機身手把，順著髮束從髮根到髮尾輕輕往
下滑，確定梳子確實接觸頭髮，同時用另一隻
手幫忙拉直髮束（參照圖2）。

增加髮根膨鬆感
1. 將配件頂端上的圓盤轉到  設定。
2. 取一束約3公分寬的頭髮，將梳子直接放在髮

根處（齒梳朝上）（參照圖3）。
3. 視髮型而定，讓髮束停留在梳子上5-8秒。
4. 接著握住機身手把，順著髮束從髮根到髮尾輕

輕往下滑，確定梳子確實接觸頭髮，同時用另
一隻手幫忙拉直髮束（參照圖2）。

柔順直髮梳
吹乾髮直順梳配件
柔順直髮梳可溫和地拉直和梳理頭髮，便於造型並
創造滑順的頭髮，待頭髮吹乾時呈現絲滑有光澤的
髮絲。

使用方法
1. 將柔順直髮梳頭放在約3公分寬的髮束下方靠近頭皮處，齒梳

朝上。
2. 另一隻手將髮束靠著柔順直髮梳頭拉緊頭髮，直到齒梳穿過

頭髮。
3. 將柔順直髮梳輕輕滑過髮束。當梳頭接近髮尾，將梳頭往下

轉動，形成髮尾內C字彎形狀。
4. 為了更好控制，可將另一隻手放在髮梳頭上，幫忙沿著髮束

往下滑。
5. 為每一束頭髮重複以上相同的動作。

64mm髮量豐盈梳
這個64mm的髮量豐盈梳配件可梳理打結的頭髮，創造沙龍級吹整
的多髮量蓬鬆感。

使用方法
使用這個配件可創造兩種造型：
a) 繞髮尾然後鬆開
b) 從髮根全部吹開
1. 將頭髮分成多個髮束 – 分成多少束取決於您的髮量。如果

是中等髮量，可從耳朵為分界點將頭髮對分成上半部和下半
部。將上半部頭髮夾開。接著從中間將下半部頭髮大略分成
兩半，並拉到肩膀前面，就可以分開處理每一部分。

捲髮尾然後鬆開的造型
1. 取一束約3公分寬的頭髮，將髮尾放在髮量豐盈梳上，然後握

著配件尾部邊梳邊往上捲，直到梳子到髮根。在過程中將頭
髮捲繞在梳子上。

2. 等候10到20秒，接著慢慢將梳子往下轉，在過程中將頭髮鬆
開。

3. 繼續將每一層的每一束頭髮重複捲繞鬆開的過程。

從髮根全部鬆開的造型
1. 取一束約3公分寬的頭髮，將髮量豐盈梳放在髮根附近，從頭

皮梳開，同時輕輕旋轉，創造專業等級的髮量。
2. 每一段頭髮約需10秒。
3. 繼續將每一層的每一束頭髮重複這個過程。如果想要更捲曲

的髮型，應將髮束繞著髮梳上停留數秒。

38mm圓頭豐髮梳
這個38mm的圓頭豐髮梳有著圓頭軟齒梳，可呈現更自然更有質感
的造型風格。

使用方法
1. 將圓頭豐髮梳放在髮束下方靠近頭皮處停留數秒，可讓髮根

呈現髮量豐盈感。
2. 順著髮束將髮梳慢慢往下移，到達髮尾時，將機身手把稍微

往臉部方向轉，將髮尾往下捲，創造更自然的髮型。
3. 為了讓效果持久，圓頭豐髮梳放在髮根時，可在頭髮溫熱時

選擇冷風設定來塑型。
4. 為每一束頭髮重複以上相同的動作。

20mm圓頭造型梳
這個20mm圓頭造型梳有著柔軟的尼龍齒梳，可塑造滑順的髮尾形
狀、塑造瀏海或較短的俏麗髮型。

使用方法
1. 將圓頭造型梳放在髮束下方靠近頭皮處停留數秒，可讓髮根

呈現髮量多感。
2. 順著髮束將髮梳慢慢往下移，到達髮尾時，將機身手把稍微

往臉部方向轉，將髮尾往下捲，創造更自然的髮型。
3. 為了讓效果持久，圓頭造型梳放在髮根時，可在頭髮溫熱時

選擇冷風設定來塑型。
4. 為每一束頭髮重複以上相同的動作。

操作指示
用洗髮精和潤髮乳清潔頭髮後，接著用毛巾擦乾頭髮。

頭髮請擦到約八成乾，接著梳開打結的頭髮。如果頭髮還是濕的，
可使用集風嘴將頭髮先吹到八成乾。

1. 確定開關設定到代表關的「0」，再將插頭插入110V伏特的適
當插座。

2. 視髮型和使用的配件而定，將頭髮分成2.5–5公分寬的髮
束。

3. 將選擇的配件固定在機身手把上。換配件的程序請參照「安
裝與取下配件」部分。

4. 開啟 Air Style 多功能造型器，將電源開關滑到適合髮型的熱
風溫度設定。本產品共有兩種溫度設定和一種冷風設定：

• 將開關滑到第三個位置「II」，這是較高的溫度，此設定適合
中等到多的髮量。

• 將開關滑到第二個位置「I」，這是較低的溫度， 此設定適合
細軟髮，或漂染、染色過的頭髮。

• 將開關滑到第一個位置「＊」，選擇冷風設定。為溫熱後的
頭髮使用冷風設定，可幫助將造型定形。

5. 使用後將開關滑到「0」位置，即可關閉電器，接著拔掉插
頭。

6. 待電器冷卻後再保存。
7. 冷卻後將機身手把和配件放入收納盒。

隔熱手套
提供萬用隔熱手套配
件，可在您使用造型器
時不慎短暫碰觸表面熱
的配件或頭髮時保護您
的手。請注意，這個隔
熱手套的設計只能提供
一開始碰觸的保護，如
果長時間碰觸發熱表
面，仍會造成不適。

高質感皮革收納盒
可以保護並整齊地存放
您的造型器和七個不同
配件，每個配件都有自
己的存放格。要讓機身
手把和各個配件保持最
佳狀態，建議依序放入
此收納盒。

使用保養
您的造型器基本上不用保養，不用潤滑，只要防止裡外有灰塵，如
需清潔，必須先拔掉插頭切斷電源，待冷卻後用清潔布擦拭表面即
可。

注意事項
切勿拉扯、扭曲或過分彎曲電源線。切勿將電線緊繞在電器上，電
線銜接電器的部分過度折彎，會造成電線破裂或短路，電器也會損
壞。請經常檢查電線是否受損，如發現受損，或電器不能使用或只
能斷斷續續使用，應立即停用。

保存
本造型器在不使用時很容易保存。請在電器冷卻後放置在兒童拿不
到且安全乾燥的地方。拔掉插頭時，請勿使勁猛拉電線。請勿將電
線纏繞在電器上，應將電線懸掛或鬆開平放，且銜接電器的部分應
拉直。

產品保養須知
為保證產品正常的使用，請按照以下方式保養
1. 任何清潔、檢查、收納動作，請務必保證產品已經切斷電源並

且產品溫度已冷卻的情況下進行，否則容易燙傷。
2. 請勿使用任何潤滑劑或其他保養產品塗抹產品表面。
3. 只可用微濕的毛巾擦拭產品表面，請勿使用任何清潔劑清潔

產品表面（如酒精、去光水或洗滌劑等），否則會導致產品
褪色、受損或故障。

4. 使用完畢收納本產品時，如果仍有護髮產品或化妝品殘留在手
柄或機身上，可能會導致塑膠老化或導致褪色、故障和受損。

5. 請勿拉扯、扭曲或過度彎曲電源線，請勿將電源線纏繞再機身
上，否則容易造成產品損壞或短路。

6. 如發現任何異常現象或產品破損，請立即切斷電源插頭並等待
機身降溫完畢後，聯系並授權沙宣維修中心修理。切勿自行拆
卸維修本產品。

7. 以上保養須知不包括因長期使用而導致的表面損傷及一切因為
錯誤使用、不依照使用說明造成的產品損傷、遺失零件及自行
拆卸造成的產品問題。

  注意：
  若您認為關機視同截斷電源，

   那便大錯特錯了

遠 離 水 源

大家都知道，電與水是一個很危險的組合。但您知否電器關機後仍
是帶電的？只要插上電源，電器仍是帶電的。所以用畢電器後，
請拔去插頭。

所有小型家庭電器用畢後，
電源插頭必須拔掉。

兩年主機保固
在您購買日期起兩年內，並在正常的使用情況下，如產品的品質或
零件有任何不妥善之處，我們會為您免費提供維修或換貨服務。如
需獲得此保固服務。
注意：此項保固不包括一切因錯誤使用、不依指示處理產品及意外
損毀、遺失零件及經自行改造的產品。

保固期之後
請致電使用說明中所列出您所在地區的沙宣香港商美康雅香港有限
公司台灣分公司，詢問維修服務詳情，客服電話：(886) 2-8751-
3633，附上您的名字，電話號碼和地址，以及產品問題之詳情。

客戶服務中心
114台北市內湖區瑞光路583巷24、26號6樓
香港商美康雅香港有限公司台灣分公司
消費者服務熱線：（886）2-8751-3633
電郵：conairtaiwancs@gmail.com
網址：www.vssassoon.tw
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備考1.    “超出0.1 wt %”及“超出0.01 wt %”係指限用物質之百分比含量超出百分比含量基準值。
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Warranty Card

Dear Consumer,
Thank you for your purchase of VS products. This warranty card 
is an important proof for warranty service. Please complete it
earnestly. Thanks!

We warranty that under normal use, if the quality or parts of your 
VS product should prove to be defective within 2 years from your 
purchase date, our VS Consumer Service Center will repair or 
replace it at our option, without charge to you. 

Please fill in the following information:

Name: Mr./Miss/Ms.________________ Zip Code :__________

Address: ____________________________________________

Tel: ______________________ Email: ____________________

Product Name: _______________________________________

Model No.: __________________________________________

Store of Purchase: ____________________________________

Purchase Date: ______________________________________

Warranty Terms:

• Your VS product has been manufactured to the strictest 
specifications and has been designed for use with authorized 
VS accessories and replacement parts. This warranty 
expressly excludes any defects or damages caused by 
accessories, replacement parts or repair service other than 
those which have been authorized by VS. 

• This warranty does not cover any damage caused by accident, 
misuse, shipment or other than ordinary household use.

• This warranty excludes all incidental and consequential 
damages.

• In the event that you do not have proof of purchase date, the 
purchase date for purposes of this warranty will be the date 
of manufacture. 

VS SASSOON AIR STYLE

IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
When using electrical appliance, especially when children are 
present, basic safety precautions should always be followed, 
including the following:

READ ALL INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE USING
KEEP AWAY FROM WATER

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
WARNING: The polyethylene bags over the product 
or its packaging may be dangerous. Keep these 
bags out of the reach of babies and children.Never 
use them in cribs, children’s beds, pushchairs or 
playpens. The thin film may cling to the nose and 
mouth and prevent breathing. A bag is not a toy.

WARNING: Do not place or store appliance where it 
can fall or be pulled into a tub or sink.

1. If you are using the unit in a bathroom, unplug it after you 
have finished using it. Using the unit close to a source of 
water can, in fact, be dangerous, even if the unit is switched 
off. To ensure additional protection, have installed in your 
bathroom a residual current device (RCD) with a nominal trip 
current no higher than 30 mA. Ask your electrical fitter for 
advice.

2. Never immerse the unit in water or any other liquid.
3. If the supply cord is damaged, it must be replaced by the 

manufacturer, its service agent or similarly qualified persons 
in order to  avoid a hazard.

4. Do not use the unit if it has fallen or if it appears to be 
damaged.

5. Do not leave the unit unattended when it is plugged in or 
switched on.

6. Unplug the unit immediately if you have problems when 
using it.

7. Do not use any accessories other than those recommended 
by manufacturer.

8. Unplug the unit after each use and before cleaning it.
9. Avoid any contact between the unit’s hot surfaces and your 

skin, in particular, your ears, eyes, face and neck.
10. This unit is not intended for use by people (including children) 

with reduced physical, sensory or mental capabilities, or by 
persons who lack experience or knowledge, unless they are 
supervised or have been given instructions beforehand on 
the use of the unit by a person responsible for their safety. 
Children should be supervised to make sure they do not treat 
the unit like a toy.

11. Allow the unit to cool before storing.
12. To prevent damage to the cord, do not wrap it around the 

unit and ensure it is stored without twisting or folding it.
13. For additional protection, the installation of a residual 

current device (RCD) with a rated residual operating current 
not exceeding 30mA is advisable in the electrical circuit 
supplying  the bathroom. Ask your installer for advice.

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS

FEATURES
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1. 1000 watts of styling power
2. 2 heat settings plus cool setting: 

• High heat for thick hair 
• Low heat for fine hair 
• Cool air to set your style

3. Superior Ionic Conditioning System
4. Ceramic Technology
5. 2.5m salon length swivel power cord
6. Fixed rear filter
7. Universal heat protection glove
8. DRIES - Concentrator attachment
9. CURLS - Conical curling attachment
10. STRAIGHTENS + ADDS ROOT LIFT - 2-in-1 styling 

attachment
11. SMOOTHES - Blow dry paddle brush attachment
12. VOLUMISES - 64mm oval-shaped brush attachment
13. TEXTURIZES - 38mm round-shaped thermal brush 

attachment
14. SHAPES - 20mm round-shaped brush attachment

Now you only need one tool to dry & style your locks. Experience 
ultimate styling versatility & create salon quality blowout styles 
at home with this one tool that has 7 attachments for drying, 
smoothing, volumising, straightening, curling, shaping & 
texturizing.
The unique power handle design + easy switch & lock attachment 
system means changing your hairstyle is as easy as changing 
your outfit. Plus, it’s perfect for second day hair that just needs a 
touch-up or some extra bounce.

SUPERIOR IONIC CONDITIONING
Many aspects of modern living, including air conditioning, contact 
with man-made fibers & air pollution add to the build-up of static 

electricity in your hair. Even simply brushing & towel-drying your 
hair can increase these levels. This static charge causes the 
scales, or cuticles of the hair, to push hair strands apart, resulting 
in a rough hair surface. Consequently, your hair may have a 
dull appearance. High levels of static charge cause your hair to 
become ‘flyaway’ & difficult to style. 

The advanced super anti-frizz technology releases 60% more 
ions* to eliminate static, conditioning the hair cuticle for ultimate 
frizz-free smoothness & enhanced shine.

* Than a VS Sassoon hot air styler with standard ionic.
Results may vary depending on environmental factors, hair texture 
and condition.

CERAMIC TECHNOLOGY
Ceramic Technology helps keep your hair looking healthy & shiny 
by maintaining even heat during the drying & styling process. 
Static is reduced by quickly sealing the hair cuticle layer ensuring 
minimal frizz making your hair easier to manage. 

IMPORTANT
Hair that has been heavily bleached or chemically treated should 
only use the low heat setting on this product. Please consult your 
hairdresser on using heated appliances if you have any concerns 
about the condition of your hair.

CAUTION
Take care not to direct the airflow directly onto the skin (e.g. scalp, 
neck ears, face, etc.) as hot air from the styler can, particularly if 
held too close, cause discomfort or even burn.

BEFORE USING
•  Remove all packaging & point of sale labels before use.
•  Remove plastic cover from plug before use (used to protect 

it from damage during transportation). 

FITTING & REMOVING THE ATTACHMENTS
To attach - place the selected attachment onto the power handle 
& line up the two indents with the buttons on the handle. Push the 
attachment down onto the power handle until it clicks into place.
To remove - press & hold the two buttons on the side of the power 
handle & pull the attachment away from the handle.

DRIES: 
CONCENTRATOR ATTACHMENT
The concentrator attachment pre-dries & prepares hair for styling.

To use:
Direct the airflow onto the hair & move the Air Style Brilliance 
around the head until hair is 80% dry. 

CURLS: 
CONICAL CURLING ATTACHMENT
The conical curling attachment creates soft curls & waves on all 
hair lengths.

To use:
Please note - Before styling make sure the universal heat glove 
is worn on the hand which is wrapping the hair around the barrel.

1.  Take a section of hair approximately 3cm wide & starting 
2cm from the scalp, place the curling barrel next to the hair 
section ensuring the end of the power handle is pointing 
down towards the shoulder.

2. Start winding the hair around the around the widest part of 
the barrel, closest to the handle. Keep winding the hair down 
the length of the barrel until there is no more hair left to wrap 
around.

3. Hold the end of the hair in place for 5-8 seconds, depending 
on the hair type. Then unwind or release the section of hair 
and pull the power handle away.

4.  Allow the curl to cool before styling.
5. Repeat for each section of hair.

TIP - Depending on how relaxed you would like the curl, this is 
determined by how large your hair section is, how tightly you wrap 
your hair around the barrel, & the duration of holding your hair in 
place there. 
Once air-styled, finally finger comb to arrange your hair as 
required.
Keep it casual & tousled for maximum volume. 

STRAIGHTENS:  
2-IN-1 STYLING ATTACHMENT
The 2-in-1 styling attachment creates volume at 
the roots + straightens longer hair lengths.

To use:
For straightening:
1.  Turn the dial on the top of the attachment to 

setting .
2. Take a section of hair approximately 3cm 

wide & starting close to the scalp, place 
the comb above the section of hair (with 
the teeth of the comb pointing downwards) 
(refer Fig.1). 

3.  Slide the power handle gently along the 
section of hair from the roots to the tips, 
ensuring  that the comb goes right into the 
hair, while using your other hand to help 
stretch out the section of hair (refer Fig.2). 

For volume at the roots: 
1. Turn the dial on the top of the attachment to 

setting . 
2. Take a section of hair approximately 3cm 

wide & place the comb directly at the roots of 
the hair (with the teeth of the comb pointing 
upwards) (refer Fig.3). 

3.  Hold the comb in place for 5-8 seconds, 
depending on the hair type. 

4. Then gently slide the power handle along the 

section of hair from the roots to the tips, ensuring  that the 
comb goes right into the hair, while using your other hand to 
help stretch out the section of hair (refer Fig.2). 

SMOOTHES:  

BLOW-DRY PADDLE BRUSH ATTACHMENT
The blow-dry paddle brush attachment with firm bristles creates 
gentle tension & control to shape & smooth hair as it dries for a 
sleek, shiny finish.

To use:
1.  Place the brush head under a section of hair approximately 

3cm wide, close to the scalp with the bristles pointing 
upwards.

2.  Use your other hand to pull the hair section taut against the 
brush head until the combs penetrate through the hair.

3. Gently glide the brush head through the section of hair. As 
the brush head nears the end of the hair section, turn the 
brush head under to give shape at the ends of the hair.

4.  For added control, place your other hand over the brush 
head as you glide down the hair section.

5. Repeat for each section of hair.

VOLUMISES:  

64MM OVAL-SHAPED BRUSH ATTACHMENT
The 64mm oval-shaped brush attachment with detangling bristles 
creates big volume fullness for a salon-style blow-out.

To use:
With this attachment, you can use 2 different styling processes:
a) Wrap & release from the ends, or;  
b) Blow-out boost from the roots. 

1.  Section your hair - the number of sections will depend on 
how much hair you have. For hair of average thickness, part 
your hair from ear to ear, creating a top & bottom section. 
Clip the top section out of the way. Roughly part the bottom 
section down the middle, bringing each side in front of your 
shoulders. You’ll work on each side separately.

To use the wrap & release from the ends process:
2. Take a section of hair that’s approximately 3cm wide. 

Place the oval brush at your ends & holding the end of the 
attachment, roll the brush up the length of your hair until the 
barrel is at your roots, wrapping the hair around the brush in 
the process.

3. Wait 10 to 20 seconds, then slowly wind the brush downward, 
unraveling your hair in the process. 

4. Continue to repeat the wrapping & releasing process on all 
layers & sections of hair. 

To use the blow-out boost from the roots process:
1.   Take a section of hair that’s approximately 3cm wide. 

Place the oval brush near the root & brush away from the 
head while gently rotating. This will create professional like 
volume. 

2. Take about 10 seconds on each hair section. 

3. Continue to repeat for all layers & sections of hair. For more 
curve, wrap the hair around the barrel & hold for a few 
seconds.

TEXTURIZES:  
38MM ROUND-SHAPED THERMAL BRUSH 

ATTACHMENT
The 38mm round-shaped thermal brush attachment with soft, 
ball-tip bristles creates shape & texture for a more natural style.

To use:
1.  Place the brush head underneath a section of hair, close to 

the scalp & hold for a few seconds to boost volume at the 
roots. 

2. Slowly move the brush head down through the hair, as you 
reach the end of the hair section, rotate the power handle 
slightly towards your face to curl the ends under & create 
shape for a more natural style. 

3. For a lasting style, select the cool setting on warm hair whilst 
holding the brush head at the roots.

4.  Repeat for each section of hair.

SHAPES: 

20MM ROUND-SHAPED BRUSH ATTACHMENT
The 20mm round-shaped brush attachment with soft nylon 
bristles for smooth shaping of ends, fringes or styling shorter hair 
lengths.

To use:
1. Place the brush head underneath a section of hair, close to 

the scalp & hold for a few seconds to boost volume at the 
roots. 

2. Slowly move the brush head down through the hair, as you 
reach the end of the hair section, rotate the power handle 
slightly towards your face to curl the ends under & create 
shape for a more natural style. 

3. For a lasting style, select the cool setting on warm hair whilst 
holding the brush head at the roots.

4. Repeat for each section of hair.

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
Wash, condition & towel dry your hair.

Ensure your hair is about 80% dry, combed through, & tangle-free.
If your hair is wet, use the concentrator attachment to pre-dry the 
hair to 80% dry. 

1.  Make sure the switch is set to the off ‘0’ setting before 
plugging into a 230-240V~ suitable power outlet. 

2.  Divide your hair into sections, between 2.5cm - 5cm wide, 
depending on your hair type & the attachment you’ll be using.

3. Secure the selected attachment onto the power handle. To 
interchange between the attachments, refer to FITTING & 
REMOVING THE ATTACHMENTS. 

4. To turn the Air Style Brilliance on, slide the power switch to 
the heat setting suitable for your hair type. There are 2 heat 
settings plus a cool setting:

•  Slide the switch to the third position for the high heat ‘II’. This 
heat setting is suitable for medium to thick hair

•  Slide the switch to the second position for the low heat ‘I’. 
This heat setting is suitable for  delicate, fine, bleached or 
coloured hair

•  Slide the switch to the first position to select the cool setting 
‘ ’. Use the cool setting on warm hair to set your style. 

5.  After use, slide the switch to the ‘0’ position to switch off & 
unplug the power.

6.  Allow the appliance to cool before storing away. 
7.  Once cooled, place the power handle & attachments into the 

storage case. 

HEAT PROTECTION GLOVE
A universal heat protective glove has been supplied to help 
protect your hand from temporary contact with heat when styling.  
Please note that the heat protective glove is only designed to give 
initial contact protection. Discomfort will be caused by prolonged 
contact with the hot surface.

STORE-IT-ALL 
PREMIUM CASE
Protects & neatly stores 
your styler + it’s 7 
attachments, complete 
with a compartment for 
every piece. To keep 
the power handle & 
attachments in good 
order, it is suggested 
to store in the 
compartments:

USER 
MAINTENANCE
Your styler is virtually 
maintenance-free. No lubrication is needed. Keep both of inside 
and outside of dirt and dust. If cleaning becomes necessary, 
disconnect the unit from the power source, allow to cool and wipe 
exterior with a cloth.

CAUTION
NEVER allow the power supply cord to be pulled, twisted, or 
severely bent. Never wrap the cord tightly around the appliance. 
Damage will occur at the high flex point of entry into the appliance, 
causing it to rupture and short circuit. Inspect the cord frequently 
for damage. Stop use immediately if damage is visible or if unit 
stops or operates intermittently.

STORAGE
When not in use, your appliance is easy to store. Allow appliance 
to cool, then store out of reach of children in a safe, dry location. 
Do not jerk or strain cord at plug connections. Do not wrap the 

line cord around the appliance. Allow the cord to hang or lie loose 
and straight at the point of entry into the appliance.

PRODUCT MAINTAIN
Please maintain product according to below tips:
1. Please make sure all checking, cleaning or storage will be 

done after power cutting and product cool down, or wil cause 
damage.

2. Please don’t smear any lube or other maintain product on 
product’s surface.

3. Only can use tower to clean the surface of product, please 
don’t use any cleaning liquid like alcohol, nail polish remover 
or other cleaner, or will cause color fading, malfunction or 
damage. 

4. Please make sure there is no hair protection product or 
cosmetic left on handle or body of product after using, or will 
cause plastic aging, color fading, malfunction or damage.

5. Please don’t pull, warp or overbending on power line, please 
don’t twine the power line on product body or will cause 
damage or malfunction.

6. If any abonormal or product damage, please cut power 
immediately and wait until product cool down, then contact 
VS  after-sales center. Please don’t disassemble product by 
yourself.

7. This warranty is no longer valid in case of alteration or repair 
by any unauthorised persons. To obtain service under this 
warranty, please send in registration within one month of 
purchase through either one of the following ways.

WARNING: 
IF YOU THINK 

THE POWER IS OFF
 WHEN THE SWITCH

IS OFF, 
YOU’RE WRONG. 

KEEP AWAY FROM WATER

Everyone knows that electricity and water are a dangerous 
combination. But did you know that an electric appliance is still 
electrically live even if the switch is off? If the plug is in the power 
is on. So when you are not using your appliances, keep them 

unplugged.

ALWAYS UNPLUG 
SMALL APPLIANCES

LIMITED TWO YEAR WARRANTY
Vidal Sassoon head office Conair Hong Kong LTD. Taiwan 
Branch will repair or replace your appliance free of charge for 24 
months from the date of purchase if the appliance is defective 
in workmanship or materials. This warranty is no longer valid in 
case of alteration or repair by any unauthorised persons. To obtain 
service under this warranty, please send in registration within one 
month of purchase through either one of the following ways.

OUT OF GUARANTEE
Call Vidal Sassoon head office Conair Hong Kong LTD. Taiwan 
Branch in your region as listed in this Instruction Booklet for 
details of repair service. Customer Service Hotline (886) 2-8751-
3633, contact telephone number and email address and details 
of the fault.

CUSTOMER SERVICE:
6F., No.24-26, Ln. 583, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu Dist.,
Taipei City 114. 
Conair Customer Hotline: (886) 2-8751-3633
E-mail: conairtaiwancs@gmail.com
Website: www.vssassoon.tw

✄
✄
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